Queen Creek County Island Fire District

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §38.431.02

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Queen Creek County Island Fire District (QCCIFD) governing board will hold a meeting on Thursday, April 13, 2023. The meeting will be held at the Queen Creek Community Chambers, 20727 E. Civic Parkway, Queen Creek, AZ 85142. The meeting will be open to the general public and will begin at 6:00 p.m. local time.

AGENDA:

- A. Call to Order.
- B. Roll Call.

The following agenda items are scheduled for consideration at the board meeting. Action or decisions may or may not be taken on any or all items. Agenda items may or may not be considered in the order listed:

- 1. Presentation detailing the Queen Creek County Island Fire District (QCCIFD), the proposed boundary change, and the boundary change process (QCCIFD #23-017).
- 2. **PUBLIC HEARING**: Pursuant to ARS §48-262, the QCCIFD Governing Board will hear taxpayer comments of those who appear for and against the proposed boundary change which will add 236 parcels of real property to the QCCIFD as detailed in the boundary change impact statement. (QCCIFD #23-018).
- 3. Discussion and possible action concerning whether the proposed boundary change to add 236 parcels of real property to the QCCIFD will promote the public health, comfort, convenience, necessity, or welfare; and if so determined, the governing body shall approve the impact statement and authorize the circulation of petitions pursuant to ARS §48-262.A.5. (QCCIFD #23-019).
- 4. Adjourn.

NOTICE: The Queen Creek County Island Fire District governing board may go into executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the fire district's attorney(s) on any of the above agenda items pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3).

Administrator	meeting agenda	dated and	l posted <i>A</i>	April	, 2023.
At:	Local Time				
By:					